
Southern Indiana (0-3) -vs- Murray St. (2-2)
2/8/2026 at Montgomery, Ala. (B. Williams Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: K. Graber (1-0)
Loss: Kemp, Anna (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Theran Scott First: Terrence Cooper Third Base: Eric May 
Start: 8:57 AM   Time: 2:06   Attendance: 126   Weather: 45 degrees, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southern Indiana 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 7 2
Murray St. 1 2 0 0 1 1 X 5 5 1

Southern Indiana 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stapleton, Caroline rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
Marx, Katelyn lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Long, Sydney 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Huffman, Grace 1b 3 0 2 0 1 1 1
    Mumaw, Alyssa pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kemp, Anna p 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Mackey, Jordan c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Money, Olivia dp 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Satkoski, Kate cf 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
Stivers, Shelby 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hibbs, Julianna ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pryor, Peyton ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tinsley, Jadyn ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 7 3 3 6 8

2B: Satkoski, Kate (1)
HR: Satkoski, Kate (1)
SF: Long, Sydney (1)
SB: Marx, Katelyn (1)
E: Satkoski, Kate (1); Pryor, Peyton (1)

Murray St. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Huels lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
K. Warner rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
A. Hicks 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
A. Waldron c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
A. Ozment dp 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
    L. Wolf pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Minor 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
B. Broemmer cf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
A. Schyck 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
R. Towns ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    R. Jestadt ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
E. Siurek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Graber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 5 2 3 8 6

SH: A. Schyck (1)
SB: K. Huels (1); K. Warner (1); A. Hicks (1)
E: A. Hicks (1)

Southern Indiana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kemp, Anna (L, 0-1) 6.0 5 5 3 3 8 2 0 0 0 25 29 1 9 113
Totals 5 5 3 3 8 2 0 0 0 25 29 1 9 113

Murray St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Siurek 3.1 3 2 1 2 5 2 0 0 0 13 16 1 4 61
K. Graber (W, 1-0) 3.2 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 15 16 8 2 57
Totals 7 3 2 3 6 2 0 0 0 28 32 9 6 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Indiana - Top of 1st USI MSU
Stapleton, C grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKS). 0 0
Marx, K. struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 0
Long, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KKBB). 0 0

Murray St. - Bottom of 1st USI MSU
K. Huels grounded out to p (1-2 KKB). 0 0
K. Warner singled to center field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
K. Warner stole second. 0 0
A. Hicks struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBFFFFS). 0 0
A. Waldron reached on an error by cf, advanced to second (0-0); K. Warner scored, unearned. 0 1
A. Ozment grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1

Southern Indiana - Top of 2nd USI MSU
Huffman, G. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Huffman, G. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Kemp, A. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 1
Mackey, J. grounded out to 3b (0-0); Huffman, G. advanced to third. 0 1
Money, O. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKF). 0 1

Murray St. - Bottom of 2nd USI MSU
K. Minor singled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 1
B. Broemmer singled to right field (0-2 SS); K. Minor advanced to second. 0 1
A. Schyck out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); B. Broemmer advanced to second; K. Minor advanced to
third. 0 1
R. Towns struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FBFFS); B. Broemmer advanced to third; K. Minor
scored. 0 2
K. Huels singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BFB); B. Broemmer scored. 0 3
K. Warner grounded out to ss (0-2 FFF). 0 3

Southern Indiana - Top of 3rd USI MSU
Satkoski, K. doubled to right center (2-2 KSBB). 0 3
Stivers, S. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFSS). 0 3
Satkoski, K. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Stapleton, C singled to center field, RBI (1-1 SB); Satkoski, K. scored. 1 3
Marx, K. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Stapleton, C advanced to second on a fielding error by 2b. 1 3
Long, S. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); Marx, K. advanced to second; Stapleton, C scored, unearned. 2 3
Huffman, G. struck out looking (2-2 KBBFFK). 2 3

Murray St. - Bottom of 3rd USI MSU
A. Hicks struck out looking (2-2 BKBKFK). 2 3
A. Waldron grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 2 3
A. Ozment grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 3

Southern Indiana - Top of 4th USI MSU
Kemp, A. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 3
Mackey, J. singled to right field (1-1 KB). 2 3
Money, O. walked (3-0 BBBB); Mackey, J. advanced to second. 2 3
K. Graber to p for E. Siurek. 2 3
Satkoski, K. walked (3-2 KBKBFBFB); Money, O. advanced to second; Mackey, J. advanced to third. 2 3
Hibbs, J. pinch hit for Stivers, S.. 2 3
Hibbs, J. infield fly to ss (3-2 SSBBBF). 2 3



Stapleton, C flied out to lf (0-0). 2 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Murray St. - Bottom of 4th USI MSU
Stivers, S. to 3b for Hibbs, J.. 2 3
K. Minor grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 2 3
B. Broemmer grounded out to ss (1-2 SBF). 2 3
A. Schyck struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 2 3

Southern Indiana - Top of 5th USI MSU
Marx, K. lined out to lf (1-2 BKF). 2 3
Long, S. flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 3
Huffman, G. singled to left field (0-0). 2 3
Kemp, A. popped up to 2b (2-1 BKB). 2 3

Murray St. - Bottom of 5th USI MSU
R. Towns struck out looking (3-2 BFSBBFK). 2 3
K. Huels walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 3
K. Huels stole second. 2 3
K. Warner struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 2 3
A. Hicks walked (3-2 BKBFFBB); K. Huels advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 3
A. Hicks stole second. 2 3
A. Waldron walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 3
A. Ozment reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 KB); A. Waldron advanced to second; A. Hicks advanced
to third; K. Huels scored. 2 4
L. Wolf pinch ran for A. Ozment. 2 4
K. Minor grounded out to p (1-0 B). 2 4

Southern Indiana - Top of 6th USI MSU
A. Ozment to dp for L. Wolf. 2 4
Mackey, J. grounded out to 2b (0-2 SF). 2 4
Money, O. flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 2 4
Satkoski, K. homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 3 4
Pryor, P. pinch hit for Stivers, S.. 3 4
Pryor, P. popped up to 3b (2-2 BSFB). 3 4

Murray St. - Bottom of 6th USI MSU
Pryor, P. to 3b. 3 4
B. Broemmer singled to right field (1-0 B). 3 4
A. Schyck lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 4
R. Jestadt pinch hit for R. Towns. 3 4
B. Broemmer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 4
R. Jestadt struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 4
K. Huels reached on a throwing error by 3b (1-2 KKB); B. Broemmer scored, unearned. 3 5
K. Warner struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 3 5

Southern Indiana - Top of 7th USI MSU
R. Towns to ss for R. Jestadt. 3 5
Stapleton, C grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-1 BF). 3 5
Marx, K. singled to left field (2-2 BFBK). 3 5
Marx, K. stole second. 3 5
Long, S. lined out to 2b (0-2 SK). 3 5
Huffman, G. singled to left field (0-0); Marx, K. advanced to third. 3 5
Mumaw, A. pinch ran for Huffman, G.. 3 5
Kemp, A. struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Murray St. - Bottom of 7th USI MSU


